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CHAPTER XXXYV.

An At to BB Section Twenty of Chapler One Hun-
dred and Fourteen of Revised Statutes, being Section.
Twenty of Chapter One Hundred and Thres of the
.gubh'c Statrtes, Relating to Witnesses in Oriminal

ases.

Bucriox 1. Repeal of former Act.
%, Act when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorroxy 1. That scetion twenty of chapter one hum- former
dred and fourteen of the revised statutes, being section yeu
twenty of chapter one hundred and three of the
public statutes be and the samne is hereby repealed.
Beo. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage. :
Approved February 15th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER XXXVL

An Act to Amend Section Fifty-Onaof Chapter Eighty-
Four of the Public Statutes, Relakng to Witnesses.

Szeriox 1, Amepdment to chapter eighty-four, sectlon Afty-one of public statutes.—
when party 1o an action not allowed to testify.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

_Seorion 1. That section fifty-one (51) of chapter
eighty-four (84) on page six hundred and eighty-one
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(681) of the public statutes, be amended by adding there-
to the following words:
Lrovided, That where one of the original parties to the
contract or cause of action in issue and on trial, is dead,
Whenparty o op i3 ghown to the court to be insane, the other party
?:“'fl":":;:,;" shall not be admitted to testify in_his own favor, and
where an executor or administrator is a party, the other
party shall not be admitted to testify in his own favor,
except as to such acts and contracts as have been done or
inade since the probate of the will or the appointment of
the administrator.
Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER XXXVII.

An Act to Amend Section Eighty-Eight (38 %C’Impter
Fifty-Nine (59) of the Public Statutes of Minnesota,
being Section Seventy-Four (T4) of Chapter Sivty-Nine

(69) of the Revised Statutes.

Becriox 1. Every judgmentfrom the ime of filing of the transeript shall have the same
Iien :1m renl estate as p judgment of'l!m disirict court.
9. Act, when to take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesoia:

Srorroxn 1. That section eighty-eight (iB{) of chapter
fifty-nine (59) of the Public Statntes of Minnesots be
amended go as to read as follows:

Sec. 88. Every such judgment from the time of such
filing of the transeript thereof shall have the same lien

pvery dnment on_the real estate of the defendant in the county, as a

reat extate . judgment of the district court of the same county, shall
{)e nally under the control of the district court, and
shall be carried into execntion in the samc manner and
with like effect as the judgment of such district conrt;
and upon filing with the clerk of the district court of any
other county, a transeript of the original docket of a jns-
tice’s judgment in the ]‘)istrict court of that county, the



